11-13-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

03 FC:581

101513436

Attorney Docket No. 106871 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: Α. Name of conveying party: SOFRADIM PRODUCTION François Regis ORY 1) 197 AVENUE THEODORE BRAUN, 69400 Michel THERIN VILLEFANCHE SUR SAONE, FRANCE Jacqueline HEUT-OLIVIER 2) PHUSIS 58 ROUTE DU RIVET, ZA RANDON, 38330 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? SAINT ISMIER, FRANCE ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: 3. A. □Yes 🖾 No Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other ___ Execution Date: September 19, 2000 and October 9, 2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: C. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) 09/601,407 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Total number of applications and patents involved: one Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$\,\frac{40.00}{} Name: William P. Berridge B. Enclosed (Check No. 112923) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 10/23/2000 LU<mark>ANDGRA 00000008 0960140</mark>7 40.00 Q Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: October 19, 2000 William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411

> **PATENT** REEL: 011217 FRAME: 0329

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: three

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

		(1)	François Regis ORY	(4)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Michel THERIN	(5)				
	Namc(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Jacqueline HUET-OLIVIER	(6)				
(9A)	Insert Name of First	each		dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to d agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over t	:O			
	Assignee	(9A) Sofradim Production						
(10 A)	Insert Address of First Assignee Insert Name of Second Assignee Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10A)	(A) 197 avenue Theodore Braun, 69400, Villefanche Sur Saone, France					
(9B)		(9B)	Phusis					
(10B)		(10B)	58 route du Rivet, ZA Randon, 38330, Saint Ismier, France					
		the er inven reissu the in	atire right, title and interest for the Ur tion, and in all applications for paten es, and all Letters Patent, extensions, vention known as	and Assignees' heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative nited States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the nt including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and s, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on	and			
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(11)	ABSORBABLE PROSTHETIC	MOUNTING CLIP				
		Attorney Docket No. 106871						
			nich the undersigned has (have) executate herewith or	outed an application for patent in the United States of America or	l			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>September 10, 20</u> October 9, 2	000, September 19, 2000 and 2000	-			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Serial Number(09/601,407				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 19, 2000	-				
patents a applicati possible provision a grant o applicati right to c that this	ons for the invention, and any pales the Assignees may deem necess 2) Each undersigned agrees to e on or continuation or division the in obtaining evidence and going 3) Each undersigned agrees to e as of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to p fa valid United States patent to the 5) Each undersigned authorizes on or any divisional, continuing convey the entire interest herein as assignment is binding on him a 6) Each undersigned hereby gra	tent(s) is: sary. xecute a reof, or a forward of xecute a a for Prote are Assign and requ or reissue ssigned, and his l nts the fi	Il papers necessary in connection wit uny patent or reissue application base with such interference. Il papers and documents and perform ection of Industrial Property or simil Il affirmative acts which may be necesses. lests the Director of Patents to issue a applications to the said Assignees, a and that he has not executed, and will heirs, successors, assigns and legal arm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the p	ressary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from sain as Assignees of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full Il not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees	id			
			dersigned on the date(s) opposite th	•				
	(09 = 115 - 2000		Inventor Signature	A Jacqueline HUET-CLIVIEN (SEA	L)			
Date .			Inventor Signature	(SEA	L)			
Date .				(SEA	,			
Date .				(SEA				
Date				(SEA				
Date .				(SEA	•			
then it sh	This assignment should preferab- ould be signed before at least two			thin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither,	•			
Date	> 09/19/2000		Witness. <u></u>	Nathable FIARD				
Date	JOOK 1 CILLED		Witness	Northerie FIARD				

PATENT REEL: 011217 FRAME: 0330 100/MM/C 20 834 1 65

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

		(1) -	Francois Regis ORY	(4)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Michel THERIN	(5)				
		(3) _	Jacqueline HUET-OLIVIER	(6)				
					r good and valuable consideration paid to hereby does assign, transfer and set over t			
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9 A)	Sofradim Production					
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignee	(10A)	(10A) 197 avenue Theodore Braun, 69400, Villefanche Sur Saone, France					
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee Insert Address of Second Assignee	(9B)	Phusis					
(10B)		(10B)	58 route du Rivet, ZA Randon, 38330, Saint Ismier, France					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignees) and Assignees' heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(11)	ABSORBABLE PROSTHETIC	MOUNTING CLIP				
		Attorne	2y Docket No. 106871					
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) o	n <u>September 10, 20</u> October 9,		per 19, 2000 and			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) L	J.S. Application Serial Number					
		filed _	October 19, 2000					
patents a application possible provision a grant of application application that this	as the Assignees may deem neces 2) Each undersigned agrees to e on or continuation or division the in obtaining evidence and going 3) Each undersigned agrees to e ns of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to p of a valid United States patent to t 5) Each undersigned authorizes on or any divisional, continuing of convey the entire interest herein a cassignment is binding on him 6) Each undersigned hereby gra-	sary. execute all ereof, or an forward w execute all in for Prote perform all the Assigne a and reque or reissue a assigned, an and his he ants the fin	papers necessary in connection with y patent or reissue application based ith such interference. papers and documents and performation of Industrial Property or similar affirmative acts which may be necessors. Still the Director of Patents to issue a applications to the said Assignees, and that he has not executed, and wilters, successors, assigns and legal m of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the patents or reissue and that he has not executed.	any interference who distributed thereon, and to coordinate agreements. Essary to obtain, main my and all Letters Pates Assignees of the end not execute, any agreemes entatives. However to insert on this	connection with such applications and sich may be declared concerning this perate with the Assignees in every way be necessary in connection with claims or stain or confirm by reissue or reexaminated tents of the United States resulting from satire interest, and covenants that he has full reements in conflict herewith, and agrees assignment any further identification that ffice for recordation of this document.			
		y the und	ersigned on the date(s) opposite th		·			
Date	× 10/9/200	0	Inventor Signature	Francoi	7			
Date Date	× 10/3/20	- 2	Inventor Signature	VIIGH	SEA (SEA			
Date					(SEA			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEA			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SE/			
then it sh	This assignment should preferationald be signed before at least tw			hin the U.S.A. (b) a U	J.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither			
Date	0005 10 10K		Witness	Pascale	Challingeon			
Date	10/9/2000		Witness	Parnia	COMMARTIONO			

RECORDED: 10/19/2000

PATENT REEL: 011217 FRAME: 0331